

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/6/2009 Bill No: 2009-1810, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into a Grant Agreement with America's Promise Alliance and accept on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, a grant from said organization in the amount of \$10,000 to cover costs associated with hosting a summit that will allow community leaders to convene key stakeholders to develop and/or advance action plans for improving the high school graduation rate.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor is authorized to enter into a Grant Agreement with America's Promise Alliance and accept on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, a grant from said organization in the amount of \$10,000 to cover costs associated with hosting a summit that will allow community leaders to convene key stakeholders to develop and/or advance action plans for improving the high school graduation rate. The Grant Agreement shall be approved as to form and substance by the City Solicitor and monies shall be deposited into the Youth Policy Trust Fund, Account Number 481100; Fund 2481; Organization 210000; Subclass 600; Budget Year 2009.